

The Charlestown Canine Club (CCC)

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION FORM

Please complete the following information (print):

Name:			
Permanent Address:			
Summer Address:			
Mailing Address: (stree	t or PO Box)		
	(City/Town)	State	Zip
Telephone	Home: Cell:		
E-Mail:			
Would you like to volu described on the revers		nigret Park Dog Park Com n form?	mittee with the tasks
	Yes:	No:	
	Please ret	urn this form to:	

Charlestown Parks and Recreation Department 4540 South County Trail Charlestown, RI 02813 as

The Charlestown Canine Club (a.k.a. The CCC)

"Friends of Charlestown's Ninigret Park Dog Park"

The Charlestown Town Council established a new sub-committee of the Town's Parks and Recreation Commission for the sole purpose of constructing, operating and maintaining a public recreational off-leash dog-exercising park within Ninigret Park. The five-member sub-committee was created by Town ordinance #318 on October 13, 2009.

The same ordinance authorized the Ninigret Park Dog Park Committee to "Establish and manage an association entitled the "Charlestown Canine Club" made up of all residents and non-residents of Charlestown interested in assisting the sub-committee in the operation, maintenance and financing of the Dog Park facility.

Facts related to the auxiliary CCC:

- Members of the CCC will be official volunteers of the Town.
- They will be invited to attend monthly and special meetings of the Dog Park Committee and allowed to participate in all its discussions and deliberations.
- Members will be covered, as official volunteers, by the Town's insurance plan.
- Members may participate in the planning of activities and events to raise funds in support of the operation and maintenance of the Dog Park facility.
- Members may volunteer to occasionally police the facility.
- They may sign up to oversee that facility supplies are maintained.
- Volunteers may occasionally be allowed to assist in maintenance of the facility.
- CCC members may occasionally plan and participate in social events both with other CCC members and supporters of the Ninigret Park Dog Park Facility.
- While members of the official Ninigret Park Dog Park Facility sub-committee to the Parks and Recreation Commission must be residents of Charlestown, members of the Charlestown Canine Club may be residents, non-residents or summer visitors of the community.

TO BECOME A SUPPORTING CCC MEMBER, COMPLETE THE APPLICATION FORM ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS FORM AND RETURN IT TO:

Charlestown Parks and Recreation Department 4540 South County Trail Charlestown, RI 02813